W1T/T6 ] ‘ o Introduced by: Mike Lowry
LI S ' |
R : #76-335
1 ORDINANCE No.__ 2728 |
2 AN ORDINANCE revising the Departmént of Public
‘ Works & Transportation Program, 1976 Streets
3 and Roads Construction Subprogram, Capital
Improvement Program, amending Ordinance No.
4 . 2544, Section 68, County Road (C.I.P. only)
Attachment No.l, to redirect Federal Shared
5 Revenue as appropriated to complete the
construction projects known as "SOUTHEAST
6 : 204th STREET (700774)" and '"SOUTH 300th
STREET (801174)" by decreasing Federal Shared
7 Revenue for the projects known as "14th AVENUE
I SOUTH - BRIDGE (600674)" and "SOUTHWEST 308th
8 : STREET (801274)'".
9 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
10 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted the
11 redistribution of Federal Shared Revenue funds in the amount
12 of $36,134 within the Department of Public Works & Transportation
13 Program, 1976 Streets and Roads Construction Subprogram, Capital
4 improvement Program, County Road Fund, Attachment No.1l, for the
.
15 Construction of the projects known as "SOUTH 300¢h STREET
16 £801174)” and "SOUTHEAST 204th STREET (700774)" from the projects
17 known as "SOUTHWEST 308th STREET (801274)" and '"14th AVENUE
18 SOUTH - BRIDGE (600674)".
1 .
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
- 32 h
33

|




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33

SECTION 2 Ordinarnce No, 2544, Section 68 - Capital Project Funds,

Attachment No. 1, ‘as smended, is hereby smended to read as shown on

attachments I, II, III, & IV, hereto,

3L

INTRODUCED AND TEAD for the first time this day of
57?% , 1974,
PASSED this 2 R day of  Jiney , 1974.
. /’_\

KINC COUNTY COUNCIL
KINC COUNTY, WASHINCTON

\ \\Laxi’ i {/\ || R
Chalrman_ =~  ~————

ATTEST:

- ~
S ) ..... L .
Y [y 4 ¢j // < / IR

éler& of-tie Council
APPRQVED this /iéf4£( day of el , 192{7
L4

ing Coug%ﬁﬁExecu
/

&
ti

PAB:bb




-L‘-

I INIWHOVLLY

Peer g
r

cription:

Score of

<
L A SR4E S

Objective:

Length of
Progject:

[T R

700774 SE 204TH ST

Y

(51-510(Benson

Southexst 204N Stree
roAvenue Southeast)

Highway) to 1002

3

Pedestirian walkany construstion,

Construction of school type pathway _for
pedestirians along S. E. 204th Street
from the Benson Highway West,

Status: Prelimirery Design started 1976, acouisition
present: and delay'rg project;
constructicrn presently sched.led for 167€.

O A IVIPIVARRR]

Council District #9

o)
o

L "
t S 42,050 d
€ Manth Actual-1975 S 8,064 |
Operating Cost-1878 S [ T—-———
. N
FUNC  €O1C3 CUUNTY RIADS CENSUS TRACT  2€
DEPT 73 L0ECS - PUPLIC al2FKS JEPT PRINRITY R
PRCG > TN SPORTATION LOCATION - S§F-51"
SUBPUM 02 ST=SE5TS & FJals CONaTHLCTIONS IMPACT -DATA

ELeMInT 07 CAPITAL IMERIVEMEINT

PRITE YRS 1975 1776
BCTIVITY ExPENO L TUAE BUDGE T REQUE
L. CESIGh, PRELIY ENGINEERING 800
2. ACCUL3iTIUN Dk KIGHFT-UF-mAY 500
3. CCASTRLCTION 33,774 +6,7
v..uNAUAL PRCJECT CCST 61926 35,074 b
ve..To—B1 PRCJECT CUST
Cuinus SOUACES CeolTCTAL PRUJECT COST 42,039
38041 (#) T/F FrCiaalL 3vaRcd REVEUE 35,076  +6,°
oo enlNNUAL REVEAULS 6,326 35,074
weeo TOTEL REVENUC 42,32G ( 35,074 - AV

v.ind



-1

11 INIWHOVLLY

Objective: To provide a p2 ved full-width roadway section yhich will redu
maintenance cOStS, aleviate access problems created by fragme
division development, and approve access to the abutring prop
a ne*”““orhoo, access s'reet This is being accomplished as

eesalCTAL REVChJE 14,000

by the redera: way are > residents per the EDC Reprot of area
1973.
Origirel Cost fstimate $ 14,300
6 Month Actual-1975 “$ 0C
Length: Operating Cost-197¢c b NA
Status: Corgrruction started late 1975, to
early 1976.
I
FUND 00103 CCUNTY foals
0ePT 73 KGACS - punt 1l wORXS
pPrCC < FRLMSrUR TATEUN
SLBFGH U2 STReeTS b ROLLS oo THuCTEONS - -
ELEMENT g2 CaPiTil M oVI¥INT
PRIJR YRS
ACTIVITY EXPINDITIRES
1. CESIGN, PAZILIM En3INEESING
2. ACQUISITICN Ur RIGFT-CF-mdY
3, CONSTRLCTION
oo A ANNUAL PRIJeCT cusT 8,051
seeeltol palJECT C0SY
} s...ToTal PRU =CT CuST 144000
REVENUE SCTURC:S
304l ta)  1/f FeocaAL SHAFRCD TEVENUE
o oo liaiUAL RE VENUE 8,051



111 LNdWHOVLLY

oUuL/ 4 i4in RYD o - bnrilbt

14~ Rvenru- Sou £ e 1T
2 9 o B - -
3172) (Ser 32-24-43 ’
o 4
STTne OO
Wory Feroratpecnion of or v

Status: Corplete
Original Cost Estimate § 125,875

6 Month Actual-1973 g 573’355

Ocerating Cost-1397¢ S NA

FUNC 00103 CCUNTY RCACS CEN

DEPT 73 RCADS - PUBLIC w=CRKS DEP

PACG S TRANSPORTATIUN Lac

SUBPGY 02 STRELTS & ROAUS CCTHNITRUCTICKS - IMP

ELEMENT 02 CAPITAL IMPROVIMeNT

ACTIVITY EXZ%L%?TS;ES Bég

1. CESICh, PRELIM ENGINEZRING

2. ACCQUISITICN OR RIGHT~CF-ntY

3. CONSTRUCTION 11
eee ANNUAL PROJZCT COST 106, 396 1]
eeeeT6-81 PRUJELT COST
ceesTGTAL PROJECT (TSI 118,000

REVENLE SCURCES

38041 tA) T/F FcCERAL SheRcl REVENUE 1]
e e s ANNUAL REVZNUE 100,396 1
eees TCTAL REVEANUC 118,000

v-102



-9-

AL LNHWHOV.LLY

Scone of
Work:

Objective:

Length:

FEDERAL %
Courcil D

801274 SK

(€5
—

A
o
o
(]
—
[

Souttwest 208th Street {(lst Avenue South to 6th Avenue Sc

half street and the completion of an exis
wrrently only half-of the surface is paved
such as drainage control and others will be provided where

v

To provide a paved full-width roadway section which will r
maintenance costs, alleviate access problems created by fr:
division development, and improve access to t he abutting p:
a neizhborhood access street, This is being accomplished ;
of the Tederal way ares residents per the 1973 ZDC Report ¢

Originral Cost Estimate § 1,500
& Montr Actual-1975 $ 00
Operating Cost-1376 $ NA

Status: Dosign and right of way acquisit
1975, Due to difficulty of obta
right of way construction wust b
1976 or right of way clearance i

FUNC C0103 CGUNTY RJADS

DEPT 73  ARCUACS - PUBLIC wCRKS

PROG 5 TRANSPORTATION

SUBPCM 02 STREETS & RJIAD> CONSTRUCTIONS
ELEMENT 02 CAPITAL [MPROVEVENT

PRIJR YRS

ACTIVITY
l. DESIGN, PRELIM cNGINEEZRING
2« ACCUISITION OR RIGHT-GF-wa
3. COMSTRUCTIGM

Y

oo ANNUAL PROJELT COST
eeeef6-81 PROJECT COST

R eoso TOTAL PROJECT CUST
REVENUE SOURCES

38041 (&) T/F FEDERAL SHARED REVENUE

e ANNUAL RZVENUE
eesTUTAL RZVENUE

EXPENDIITURES

365

31,499

365
31,499 {



